

Combined Bidder Activity Summary Report - May 2017
(Projects bid opened from July 01, 2015 to May 31, 2017, as of 06/02/2017)

| Bid Month-YR | Engineer's Estimate | Low Bid | High Bid | Low Bid vs. EE | High Bid vs. EE | Avg. Number of Bidders | Number of Projects Bid Opened | No. of Projects Under 10% of EE | No. of Projects in ±10% of EE | No. of Projects Over 10% of EE | No. of Projects Within 110% of EE | Percent of Projects Within ±10% of EE |
|------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------|-----------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Jul-15 | \$103,165,752 | \$98,777,163 | | -4.3% | -100.0% | 4.4 | 29 | 13 | 13 | 3 | 26 | 44.8% |
| Aug-15 | \$164,778,968 | \$155,158,153 | | -5.8% | -100.0% | 4.8 | 35 | 16 | 15 | 4 | 31 | 42.9% |
| Sep-15 | \$146,117,980 | \$136,749,818 | | -6.4% | -100.0% | 5.4 | 32 | 8 | 17 | 7 | 25 | 53.1% |
| Oct-15 | \$432,643,563 | \$402,888,362 | | -6.9% | -100.0% | 5.2 | 55 | 23 | 23 | 9 | 46 | 41.8% |
| Nov-15 | \$436,102,384 | \$385,039,869 | | -11.7% | -100.0% | 5.5 | 47 | 23 | 16 | 8 | 39 | 34.0% |
| Dec-15 | \$215,568,889 | \$201,609,491 | | -6.5% | -100.0% | 5.6 | 24 | 11 | 8 | 5 | 19 | 33.3% |
| Jan-16 | \$260,614,569 | \$228,026,800 | | -12.5% | -100.0% | 5.7 | 51 | 19 | 26 | 6 | 45 | 51.0% |
| Feb-16 | \$122,355,458 | \$119,356,635 | | -2.5% | -100.0% | 4.7 | 45 | 17 | 20 | 8 | 37 | 44.4% |
| Mar-16 | \$127,453,899 | \$105,951,632 | | -16.9% | -100.0% | 5.8 | 59 | 33 | 18 | 8 | 51 | 30.5% |
| Apr-16 | \$312,061,245 | \$302,590,228 | | -3.0% | -100.0% | 5.0 | 46 | 21 | 21 | 4 | 42 | 45.7% |
| May-16 | \$123,738,928 | \$112,991,874 | | -8.7% | -100.0% | 5.3 | 47 | 18 | 21 | 8 | 39 | 44.7% |
| Jun-16 | \$62,182,025 | \$58,311,107 | | -6.2% | -100.0% | 4.8 | 24 | 10 | 12 | 2 | 22 | 50.0% |
| Jul 15 to Jun 17 | \$2,506,783,659 | \$2,307,451,132 | \$0 | -8.0% | -100.0% | 5.2 | 494 | 212 | 210 | 72 | 422 | 42.5% |
| Jul-16 | \$58,354,702 | \$57,750,019 | \$71,100,449 | -1.0% | 21.8% | 5.3 | 27 | 10 | 12 | 5 | 22 | 44.4% |
| Aug-16 | \$102,692,370 | \$97,116,501 | \$130,875,119 | -5.4% | 27.4% | 5.0 | 28 | 10 | 11 | 7 | 21 | 39.3% |
| Sep-16 | \$145,162,532 | \$133,266,049 | \$163,671,024 | -8.2% | 12.8% | 5.1 | 23 | 11 | 10 | 2 | 21 | 43.5% |
| Oct-16 | \$286,668,729 | \$270,069,710 | \$350,412,624 | -5.8% | 22.2% | 5.1 | 49 | 25 | 22 | 2 | 47 | 44.9% |
| Nov-16 | \$224,147,306 | \$203,599,248 | \$282,941,468 | -9.2% | 26.2% | 5.6 | 36 | 19 | 13 | 4 | 32 | 36.1% |
| Dec-16 | \$130,541,083 | \$116,719,686 | \$178,473,843 | -10.6% | 36.7% | 5.4 | 19 | 7 | 8 | 4 | 15 | 42.1% |
| Jan-17 | \$268,976,964 | \$242,939,431 | \$242,971,318 | -9.7% | -9.7% | 5.9 | 47 | 26 | 17 | 4 | 43 | 36.2% |
| Feb-17 | \$201,868,134 | \$195,295,718 | \$264,359,229 | -3.3% | 31.0% | 5.6 | 37 | 12 | 21 | 4 | 33 | 56.8% |
| * Mar-17 | \$215,738,601 | \$198,781,201 | \$248,351,501 | -7.9% | 15.1% | 5.3 | 48 | 20 | 20 | 8 | 40 | 41.7% |
| * Apr-17 | \$84,573,180 | \$80,941,332 | \$106,582,427 | -4.3% | 26.0% | 4.5 | 49 | 16 | 20 | 13 | 36 | 40.8% |
| May-17 | \$94,296,344 | \$93,308,052 | \$120,035,532 | -1.0% | 27.3% | 4.1 | 53 | 15 | 25 | 13 | 40 | 47.2% |
| Jun-17 | | | | #DIV/0! | #DIV/0! | | | | | | 0 | #DIV/0! |
| Jul 16 - Jun 17 | \$1,813,019,946 | \$1,689,786,947 | \$2,159,774,533 | -6.8% | 19.1% | 5.1 | 416 | 171 | 179 | 66 | 350 | 43.0% |
| Total | \$4,319,803,604 | \$3,997,238,079 | \$2,159,774,533 | -7.5% | -50.0% | 5.2 | 910 | 383 | 389 | 138 | 772 | 42.7% |

Note: 1) "", numbers may be different from that in the previous report due to bid rank change(s); 2) Rejected projects are not included in calculations.

